
  
  Poznan, 28.02-1.03.2009 

 Junior Taekwon-do Polish Cup  
 28th February - 1st March 2009 r., Poznan 
 

Female individual colour belts pattern Participating: 31 
 1.  Moskaluk Kaja 12-05-1993 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 9 (5) 
 2.  Kowalczyk Magdalena 19-09-1992 KS Dragon Janów Points: 7 (4) 
 3-4.  Kuta Natalia 29-09-1991 LSKT Lublin Points: 5 (3) 
 3-4.  Olszak Natalia 21-07-1993 MKS RAT Radzyń Points: 5 (3) 
 5-8.  Jagiełło Roksana 15-08-1993 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 2 (2) 
 5-8.  Janda Ewa 07-11-1993 GKT Gdańsk Points: 2 (2) 
 5-8.  Niedźwiedź Natalia 24-04-1993 KKSW Lubin Points: 2 (2) 
 5-8.  Szczepaniuk Klaudia 15-06-1994 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 2 (2) 
 9-16.  Brzuszczyńska Karolina 16-05-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Janczyk Urszula 31-01-1993 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Łosiak Marta 12-10-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Olejniczak Joanna 13-08-1992 PSKT Poznań Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Pietras Daria 30-05-1991 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 1 
 9-16.  Ptak Iga 17-10-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Ratajczak Julia 24-12-1994 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 1 (1) 
 9-16.  Stachura Agnieszka 19-05-1991 KST Głubczyce Points: 1 (1) 
 17-31.  Ciołek Aleksandra 16-07-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 0 
 17-31.  Dziopa Izabela 06-03-1991 LKT Legnica Points: 0 
 17-31.  Hybiak Magdalena 29-07-1993 PSKT Poznań Points: 0 
 17-31.  Kaczan Magdalena 11-12-1993 GKT Gdańsk Points: 0 
 17-31.  Kletke Olga 13-12-1993 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 0 
 17-31.  Klimasz Joanna 14-03-1994 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 0 
 17-31.  Konieczna Julia 18-10-1991 KST Warszawa Points: 0 
 17-31.  Kopeć Karolina 17-07-1991 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 17-31.  Lech Marlena 26-01-1994 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 
 17-31.  Musisz Małgorzata 07-06-1993 PSKT Poznań Points: 0 
 17-31.  Myszewska Marta 19-11-2004 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 0 
 17-31.  Ratajczak Sonia 22-05-1991 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 0 
 17-31.  Sadura Katarzyna 20-04-1991 KTT Łódź Points: 0 
 17-31.  Suchora Katarzyna 12-01-1993 KAT Kraśnik Points: 0 
 17-31.  Szpak Paulina 16-09-1991 KST Głubczyce Points: 0 

 

Female individual Black Belts pattern I Degree Participating: 10 
 1.  Kula Justyna 06-04-1991 WAT Wrocław Points: 9 (3) 
 2.  Grzywaczewska Ilona 04-04-1992 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 7 (3) 
 3-4.  Aziewicz Agnieszka 15-10-1992 WAT Wrocław Points: 5 (1) 
 3-4.  Kubis Kamila 03-04-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 5 (1) 
 5-8.  Dąbrowska Anna 02-06-1992 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 2 
 5-8.  Juzyszyn Amelia 07-01-1992 WAT Wrocław Points: 2 
 5-8.  Łoboda Dorota 14-01-1991 LSKT Lublin Points: 2 
 5-8.  Przytuła Paulina 10-04-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 2 (1) 
 9-10.  Jawor Dorota 29-06-1991 WAT Wrocław Points: 1 
 9-10.  Stachura Wioletta 27-05-1992 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 1 

 

Female individual sparring up to 45kg Participating: 7 
 1.  Łosiak Marta 12-10-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 15 (3) 
 2.  Kaczmarska Katarzyna 27-07-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 12 (2) 
 3.  Klimasz Joanna 14-03-1994 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 9 (1) 
 3.  Moskaluk Kaja 12-05-1993 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 9 (2) 
 5-6.  Olejniczak Joanna 13-08-1992 PSKT Poznań Points: 5 (1) 
 5-6.  Ratajczak Julia 24-12-1994 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 5 
 7.  Lech Marlena 26-01-1994 KS Dragon Janów Points: 3 

 

Female individual sparring up to 50kg Participating: 4 
 1.  Przytuła Paulina 10-04-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 15 (2) 
 2.  Janda Ewa 07-11-1993 GKT Gdańsk Points: 12 (1) 
 3-4.  Kożuszek Natalia 16-09-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 9 
 3-4.  Kubis Kamila 03-04-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 9 

 

Female individual sparring up to 55kg Participating: 10 
 1.  Dąbrowska Anna 02-06-1992 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 15 (3) 
 2.  Kopeć Karolina 17-07-1991 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 12 (3) 
 3.  Aziewicz Agnieszka 15-10-1992 WAT Wrocław Points: 9 (3) 
 3.  Kula Justyna 06-04-1991 WAT Wrocław Points: 9 (3) 



  

     5-6. Brzuszczyńska Karolina 16-05-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 5 (1) 
 5-6.  Ciołek Aleksandra 16-07-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 5 (1) 
 7-8.  Niedźwiedź Natalia 24-04-1993 KKSW Lubin Points: 3 
 7-8.  Stachura Wioletta 27-05-1992 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 3 (1) 
 9-10.  Hybiak Magdalena 29-07-1993 PSKT Poznań Points: 2 
 9-10.  Konieczna Julia 18-10-1991 KST Warszawa Points: 2 

 

Female individual sparring up to 60kg Participating: 12 
 1.  Szczepaniuk Klaudia 15-06-1994 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 15 (4) 
 2.  Łoboda Dorota 14-01-1991 LSKT Lublin Points: 12 (3) 
 3.  Dziopa Izabela 06-03-1991 LKT Legnica Points: 9 (4) 
 3.  Grzywaczewska Ilona 04-04-1992 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 9 (2) 
 5-6.  Kowalczyk Magdalena 19-09-1992 KS Dragon Janów Points: 5 (2) 
 5-6.  Ratajczak Sonia 22-05-1991 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 5 (2) 
 7-8.  Janczyk Urszula 31-01-1993 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 3 (1) 
 7-8.  Kuta Natalia 29-09-1991 LSKT Lublin Points: 3 (1) 
 9-12.  Kletke Olga 13-12-1993 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 2 
 9-12.  Musisz Małgorzata 07-06-1993 PSKT Poznań Points: 2 
 9-12.  Pietras Daria 30-05-1991 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 2 
 9-12.  Ptak Iga 17-10-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 2 

 

Female individual sparring over 60kg Participating: 5 
 1.  Sadura Katarzyna 20-04-1991 KTT Łódź Points: 15 (2) 
 2.  Jawor Dorota 29-06-1991 WAT Wrocław Points: 12 (1) 
 3.  Juzyszyn Amelia 07-01-1992 WAT Wrocław Points: 9 (1) 
 3.  Kaczan Magdalena 11-12-1993 GKT Gdańsk Points: 9 (1) 
 5.  Jagiełło Roksana 15-08-1993 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 5 

 

Female individual special techniques Participating: 26 
 1.  Dąbrowska Anna 02-06-1992 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 9 
 2.  Sadura Katarzyna 20-04-1991 KTT Łódź Points: 7 
 3.  Janczyk Urszula 31-01-1993 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 5 
 3.  Kletke Olga 13-12-1993 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 5 
 5.  Aziewicz Agnieszka 15-10-1992 WAT Wrocław Points: 2 
 5.  Olszak Natalia 21-07-1993 MKS RAT Radzyń Points: 2 
 5.  Ratajczak Sonia 22-05-1991 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 2 
 5.  Szczepaniuk Klaudia 15-06-1994 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 2 
 9.  Konieczna Julia 18-10-1991 KST Warszawa Points: 1 
 9.  Kowalczyk Magdalena 19-09-1992 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 11.  Ptak Iga 17-10-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 12.  Stachura Wioletta 27-05-1992 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 1 
 13.  Grzywaczewska Ilona 04-04-1992 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 1 
 13.  Hybiak Magdalena 29-07-1993 PSKT Poznań Points: 1 
 13.  Ratajczak Julia 24-12-1994 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 1 
 16.  Stachura Agnieszka 19-05-1991 KST Głubczyce Points: 1 
 17.  Brzuszczyńska Karolina 16-05-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 0 
 17.  Ciołek Aleksandra 16-07-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 0 
 17.  Juzyszyn Amelia 07-01-1992 WAT Wrocław Points: 0 
 17.  Kaczmarska Katarzyna 27-07-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 0 
 17.  Kopeć Karolina 17-07-1991 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 17.  Kubis Kamila 03-04-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 
 17.  Kuta Natalia 29-09-1991 LSKT Lublin Points: 0 
 17.  Lech Marlena 26-01-1994 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 
 17.  Łoboda Dorota 14-01-1991 LSKT Lublin Points: 0 
 17.  Przytuła Paulina 10-04-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 0 

 

Male individual Black Belts pattern I Degree Participating: 17 
 1.  Zielski Filip 14-11-1991 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 9 (5) 
 2.  Wójcik Jakub 03-06-1991 GKT Gdańsk Points: 7 (3) 
 3-4.  Lewczuk Kondrad 25-02-1992 TSC So-San Białystok Points: 5 (2) 
 3-4.  Mączka Michał 23-01-1991 GKS Posejdon Gdynia Points: 5 (2) 
 5-8.  Olkiewicz Piotr 30-09-1991 WSKT Wrocław Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Sochocki Daniel 29-04-1992 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Szczęsny Gaweł 14-04-1992 KKSW Lubin Points: 2 (1) 
 5-8.  Szulc Adam 29-04-1993 WSKT Wrocław Points: 2 (1) 
 9-16.  Dąbrowski Paweł 20-06-1991 LKT Legnica Points: 1 
 9-16.  Gudziak Mariusz 09-11-1992 GKT Gdańsk Points: 1 
 9-16.  Kotyra Hubert 19-07-1991 MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. Points: 1 
 9-16.  Łopusiewicz Wojciech 13-02-1991 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 1 
 9-16.  Mieszczakowski Paweł 08-10-1991 LKT Legnica Points: 1 



 

 9-16.  Rek Maciej 08-06-1991 MKST Mińsk Maz. Points: 1 
 9-16.  Rydz Tomasz 26-04-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 1 
 9-16.  Strzelecki Tomasz 03-02-1992 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 1 
 17.  Dzięcioł Marcin 05-11-1991 WAT Wrocław Points: 0 

 

Male individual colour belts pattern Participating: 64 
 1.  Leszczyński Iwo 08-03-1991 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 9 (6) 
 2.  Dykta Mateusz 26-09-1991 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 7 (5) 
 3-4.  Richert Marcin 11-11-1994 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 5 (4) 
 3-4.  Richert Robert 19-12-1992 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 5 (4) 
 5-8.  Grzędowicz Jędrzej 24-07-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 (3) 
 5-8.  Koźma Przemysław 09-04-1992 PSKT Poznań Points: 2 (3) 
 5-8.  Lubiński Patryk 15-08-1992 SKT AN-DO Pruszcz Gd Points: 2 (3) 
 5-8.  Pelc Tomasz 31-08-1992 SSKT GARDA W-wa Points: 2 (3) 
 9-16.  Brzozowski Wojciech 01-07-1991 KSKT Kielce Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Chudzik Daniel 05-02-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Cur Tomasz 04-07-1991 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Hajduk Tomasz 29-07-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Kajkowski Arnold 15-04-1991 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Klepaczka Arkadiusz 20-07-1993 GKT Gdańsk Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Woźniak Grzegorz 21-02-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 (2) 
 9-16.  Zembrowski Łukasz 18-10-1991 WAT Wrocław Points: 1 (2) 
 17-32.  Bęben Mateusz 03-03-1993 Victoria Działoszyn Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Dusza Marcin 02-07-1993 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Garbaciak Jakub 21-07-1991 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Głos Bartosz 30-07-1993 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Kamiński Mateusz 17-12-1991 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Karasiak Paweł 26-06-1992 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Kiezik Tomasz 27-04-1993 WSKT Wrocław Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Kozior Marcin 18-06-1992 WSKT Wrocław Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Kożuszek Michał 13-07-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Lalewicz Adam 27-08-1991 GKT Gdańsk Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Piątek Mariusz 13-07-1992 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Pyra Krzysztof 18-01-1991 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Raczkowski Karol 06-05-1995 TSC So-San Białystok Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Roger Szczęsny 24-07-1994 PSKT Poznań Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Sycz Szymon 04-09-1991 WSKT Wrocław Points: 0 (1) 
 17-32.  Tustanowski Przemysław 13-07-1993 LKT Legnica Points: 0 (1) 
 33-64.  Batog Paweł 12-12-1995 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 33-64.  Burzyński Adrian 25-10-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 33-64.  Chudzik Łukasz 02-11-1995 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 33-64.  Fliszewski Michał 08-07-1993 WSKT Wrocław Points: 0 
 33-64.  Głąb Mateusz 11-10-1991 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 0 
 33-64.  Gonerka Rafał 04-02-1995 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 0 
 33-64.  Harsimowicz Rafał 16-11-1993 LKT Legnica Points: 0 
 33-64.  Jakubowski Konrad 02-08-1994 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 33-64.  Jas Artur 19-09-1992 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 0 
 33-64.  Kachniarz Arkadiusz 29-12-1993 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 0 
 33-64.  Kalinowski Jakub 05-01-1993 KAT Kraśnik Points: 0 
 33-64.  Kowalik Maciej 31-08-1994 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 0 
 33-64.  Majsner Daniel 15-12-1992 LKT Legnica Points: 0 
 33-64.  Mróz Mateusz 29-07-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 0 
 33-64.  Nowakowski Piotr 31-03-1993 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 0 
 33-64.  Oleksy Michał 25-08-1992 WSKT Wrocław Points: 0 
 33-64.  Piczajka Piotr 25-08-1993 GKT Gdańsk Points: 0 
 33-64.  Puma Ricardo 17-12-1991 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 0 
 33-64.  Sajda Piotr 14-07-1992 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 0 
 33-64.  Semp Krzysztof 10-07-1991 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 0 
 33-64.  Sidor Adrian 10-01-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 0 
 33-64.  Stefanik Łukasz 02-08-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 
 33-64.  Szczepański Damian 28-09-1995 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 0 
 33-64.  Szczęsny Łukasz 26-07-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 33-64.  Szwej Tymoteusz 17-06-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 
 33-64.  Szwyning Kevin 25-10-1993 KTT Łódź Points: 0 
 33-64.  Święcicki Adrian 13-05-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 
 33-64.  Turski Daniel 15-09-1992 WSKT Wrocław Points: 0 
 33-64.  Walaszczyk Krystian 30-10-1992 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 0 
 33-64.  Walens Dariusz 14-05-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 
 33-64.  Woiński Marcin 10-06-1993 WSKT Wrocław Points: 0 
 33-64.  Ziółkowski Adam 10-11-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 0 

 



 

Male individual sparring up to 52kg Participating: 11 
 1.  Sidor Adrian 10-01-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 15 (4) 
 2.  Burzyński Adrian 25-10-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 12 (2) 
 3.  Cur Tomasz 04-07-1991 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 9 (3) 
 3.  Fliszewski Michał 08-07-1993 WSKT Wrocław Points: 9 (3) 
 5-6.  Kwiatkowski Artur 06-10-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 5 (1) 
 5-6.  Tustanowski Przemysław 13-07-1993 LKT Legnica Points: 5 (2) 
 7-8.  Majsner Daniel 15-12-1992 LKT Legnica Points: 3 (1) 
 7-8.  Walens Dariusz 14-05-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 3 (1) 
 9-11.  Jas Artur 19-09-1992 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 2 
 9-11.  Kowalik Maciej 31-08-1994 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 2 
 9-11.  Roger Szczęsny 24-07-1994 PSKT Poznań Points: 2 

 

Male individual sparring up to 58kg Participating: 20 
 1.  Rydz Tomasz 26-04-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 15 (5) 
 2.  Dąbrowski Paweł 20-06-1991 LKT Legnica Points: 12 (3) 
 3.  Gudziak Mariusz 09-11-1992 GKT Gdańsk Points: 9 (3) 
 3.  Kalinowski Jakub 05-01-1993 KAT Kraśnik Points: 9 (4) 
 5-6.  Dzięcioł Marcin 05-11-1991 WAT Wrocław Points: 5 (3) 
 5-6.  Kiezik Tomasz 27-04-1993 WSKT Wrocław Points: 5 (3) 
 7-8.  Harsimowicz Rafał 16-11-1993 LKT Legnica Points: 3 (3) 
 7-8.  Sajda Piotr 14-07-1992 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 3 (3) 
 9-12.  Bednarczyk Mateusz 23-04-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Garbaciak Jakub 21-07-1991 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Lalewicz Adam 27-08-1991 GKT Gdańsk Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Woźniak Grzegorz 21-02-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 2 (2) 
 13-16.  Raczkowski Karol 06-05-1995 TSC So-San Białystok Points: 1 (1) 
 13-16.  Richert Marcin 11-11-1994 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 1 (1) 
 13-16.  Richert Robert 19-12-1992 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 1 
 13-16.  Romanowski Patryk 22-05-1993 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 1 (1) 
 17-20.  Kotyra Hubert 19-07-1991 MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. Points: 0 
 17-20.  Kożuszek Michał 13-07-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 0 
 17-20.  Pyra Krzysztof 18-01-1991 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 0 
 17-20.  Stefanik Łukasz 02-08-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 

 

Male individual sparring up to 63kg Participating: 16 
 1.  Szulc Adam 29-04-1993 WSKT Wrocław Points: 15 (4) 
 2.  Kostecki Krzysztof 18-09-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 12 (3) 
 3.  Głąb Mateusz 11-10-1991 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 9 (3) 
 3.  Szczęsny Gaweł 14-04-1992 KKSW Lubin Points: 9 (4) 
 5-6.  Semp Krzysztof 10-07-1991 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 5 (2) 
 5-6.  Sochocki Daniel 29-04-1992 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 5 (3) 
 7-8.  Klepaczka Arkadiusz 20-07-1993 GKT Gdańsk Points: 3 (2) 
 7-8.  Sycz Szymon 04-09-1991 WSKT Wrocław Points: 3 (2) 
 9-12.  Bęben Mateusz 03-03-1993 Victoria Działoszyn Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Grzędowicz Jędrzej 24-07-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Kozior Marcin 18-06-1992 WSKT Wrocław Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Lewczuk Kondrad 25-02-1992 TSC So-San Białystok Points: 2 (1) 
 13-16.  Jakubowski Konrad 02-08-1994 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 13-16.  Piczajka Piotr 25-08-1993 GKT Gdańsk Points: 1 
 13-16.  Puma Ricardo 17-12-1991 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 1 
 13-16.  Ziółkowski Adam 10-11-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 

 

Male individual sparring up to 70kg Participating: 20 
 1.  Olkiewicz Piotr 30-09-1991 WSKT Wrocław Points: 15 (4) 
 2.  Zielski Filip 14-11-1991 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 12 (3) 
 3.  Łopusiewicz Wojciech 13-02-1991 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 9 (5) 
 3.  Oleksy Michał 25-08-1992 WSKT Wrocław Points: 9 (3) 
 5-6.  Hajduk Tomasz 29-07-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 5 (2) 
 5-6.  Wójcik Jakub 03-06-1991 GKT Gdańsk Points: 5 (3) 
 7-8.  Brzozowski Wojciech 01-07-1991 KSKT Kielce Points: 3 (2) 
 7-8.  Mróz Mateusz 29-07-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 3 (3) 
 9-12.  Dusza Marcin 02-07-1993 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 2 (2) 
 9-12.  Kajkowski Arnold 15-04-1991 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 2 (2) 
 9-12.  Zembrowski Łukasz 18-10-1991 WAT Wrocław Points: 2 (1) 
 9-12.  Zgoliński Ziemowit 23-05-1993 KSKT Kielce Points: 2 (2) 
 13-16.  Głos Bartosz 30-07-1993 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 1 (1) 
 13-16.  Koźma Przemysław 09-04-1992 PSKT Poznań Points: 1 (1) 
 13-16.  Pelc Tomasz 31-08-1992 SSKT GARDA W-wa Points: 1 
 13-16.  Piątek Mariusz 13-07-1992 MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 (1) 
 17-20.  Czarniakowski Adam 26-01-1991 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 0 



  

  17-20. Dykta Mateusz 26-09-1991 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 0 
 17-20.  Szwej Tymoteusz 17-06-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 0 
 17-20.  Szwyning Kevin 25-10-1993 KTT Łódź Points: 0 

 

Male individual sparring up over 70kg Participating: 11 
 1.  Mączka Michał 23-01-1991 GKS Posejdon Gdynia Points: 15 (3) 
 2.  Turski Daniel 15-09-1992 WSKT Wrocław Points: 12 (3) 
 3.  Kamiński Mateusz 17-12-1991 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 9 (3) 
 3.  Mieszczakowski Paweł 08-10-1991 LKT Legnica Points: 9 (3) 
 5-6.  Strzelecki Tomasz 03-02-1992 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 5 (1) 
     5-6. Święcicki Adrian 13-05-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 5 (2) 
 7-8.  Lubiński Patryk 15-08-1992 SKT AN-DO Pruszcz Gd Points: 3 (2) 
 7-8.  Walaszczyk Krystian 30-10-1992 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 3 
 9-11.  Karasiak Paweł 26-06-1992 ŁSKT Łódź Points: 2 
 9-11.  Rek Maciej 08-06-1991 MKST Mińsk Maz. Points: 2 
 9-11.  Woiński Marcin 10-06-1993 WSKT Wrocław Points: 2 

 

Male individual special techniques Participating: 38 
 1.  Kamiński Mateusz 17-12-1991 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 9 
 2.  Leszczyński Iwo 08-03-1991 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 7 
 3.  Grzędowicz Jędrzej 24-07-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 5 
 3.  Sycz Szymon 04-09-1991 WSKT Wrocław Points: 5 
 5.  Czarniakowski Adam 26-01-1991 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 2 
 6.  Dykta Mateusz 26-09-1991 KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 2 
 6.  Lewczuk Kondrad 25-02-1992 TSC So-San Białystok Points: 2 
 6.  Stefanik Łukasz 02-08-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 2 
 9.  Łopusiewicz Wojciech 13-02-1991 Centrum TKD Wrocław Points: 1 
 10.  Szczęsny Łukasz 26-07-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 11.  Strzelecki Tomasz 03-02-1992 ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points: 1 
 11.  Szwyning Kevin 25-10-1993 KTT Łódź Points: 1 
 13.  Woiński Marcin 10-06-1993 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 
 14.  Głos Bartosz 30-07-1993 TKT Lechmed Toruń Points: 1 
 14.  Koźma Przemysław 09-04-1992 PSKT Poznań Points: 1 
 16.  Batog Paweł 12-12-1995 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 16.  Bęben Mateusz 03-03-1993 Victoria Działoszyn Points: 1 
 16.  Chudzik Daniel 05-02-1993 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 16.  Chudzik Łukasz 02-11-1995 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 16.  Dusza Marcin 02-07-1993 CzAT Częstochowa Points: 1 
 16.  Gonerka Rafał 04-02-1995 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 1 
 16.  Hajduk Tomasz 29-07-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 16.  Kachniarz Arkadiusz 29-12-1993 UKS TKD Zabrze Points: 1 
 16.  Kotyra Hubert 19-07-1991 MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. Points: 1 
 16.  Kozior Marcin 18-06-1992 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 
 16.  Kożuszek Michał 13-07-1992 KSKT Kielce Points: 1 
 16.  Lubiński Patryk 15-08-1992 SKT AN-DO Pruszcz Gd Points: 1 
 16.  Mróz Mateusz 29-07-1993 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 
 16.  Nowakowski Piotr 31-03-1993 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 1 
 16.  Olkiewicz Piotr 30-09-1991 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 
 16.  Romanowski Patryk 22-05-1993 SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 1 
 16.  Sochocki Daniel 29-04-1992 LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
 16.  Szczepański Damian 28-09-1995 Pyzdrskie Centrum Points: 1 
 16.  Szwej Tymoteusz 17-06-1991 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 16.  Turski Daniel 15-09-1992 WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 
 16.  Walens Dariusz 14-05-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 16.  Woźniak Grzegorz 21-02-1993 KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 16.  Zielski Filip 14-11-1991 Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 
 

Clubs medal classification 
 

     Place  Club                                                                                                   Short name       Gold    Silver   Brown 

 1.   Kielecki Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do KSKT Kielce 3 2 1 
 2.   "Taewo" Klub Wschodnich Sportów Walki w Warszawie Taewo KWSW Warszawa 3 1 2 
      3.  Wrocławski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do WSKT Wrocław 2 1 3 
 4.   Spółdzielczy Klub Sportowy "Start" Olsztyn SKS Start Olsztyn 2 0 0 
 5.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon w Kolbudach KS Taekwon Kolbudy 1 2 2 
 6.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Lotos Jabłonna LKS Lotos Jabłonna 1 2 0 
 7.   KS Wrocławska Akademia Taekwon-do WAT Wrocław 1 1 4 
 8.   Klub Taekwon-do Tradycyjnego w Łodzi KTT Łódź 1 1 0 
 9.   Miejski Klub Sportowy "Lewart" AGS Lubartów MKS Lewart Lubartów 1 0 2 



  

    10.  Gdyński Klub Sportowy "Posejdon" Gdynia GKS Posejdon Gdynia 1 0 1 
 11.   Gdański Klub Taekwon-do ITF Gdańsk GKT Gdańsk 0 2 2 
 12.   Klub Sportowy "Dragon" w Janowie KS Dragon Janów 0 1 2 
 12.   Legnicki Klub Taekwon-do LKT Legnica 0 1 2 
 12.   Toruński Klub Taekwon-do "Lechmed" Toruń TKT Lechmed Toruń 0 1 2 
  

    15.  Lubelski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do Lublin LSKT Lublin 0 1 1 
 16.   Uczniowski Ludowy Klub Sportowy Orient Kłobuck ULKS Orient Kłobuck 0 0 2 
 16.   KS Centrum Taekwon-do ITF Wrocław Centrum TKD Wrocław 0 0 2 
 18.   Kraśnicka Akademia Taekwon-do KAT Kraśnik 0 0 1 
 18.   MKS Radzyńska Akademia Taekwon-do Radzyń  MKS RAT Radzyń 0 0 1 
 Podlaski 
 18.   Klub Koreańskiej Sztuki Walki TKD Lubin KKSW Lubin 0 0 1 
 18.   Taekwon-do Sport Club "So-san" Białystok TSC So-San Białystok 0 0 1 
 

Clubs point classification 
 

Place  Club                                                                                                                 Short Name               Points  
      1.   Kielecki Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do                                                                                         KSKT Kielce                   100  

 2.   Wrocławski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do WSKT Wrocław 85 
 3.   "Taewo" Klub Wschodnich Sportów Walki w Warszawie Taewo KWSW   75 
 4.   KS Wrocławska Akademia Taekwon-do WAT Wrocław 66 
 5.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Lotos Jabłonna LKS Lotos Jabłonna 63 
 6.   Gdański Klub Taekwon-do ITF Gdańsk GKT Gdańsk 52 
 6.   Klub Sportowy "Dragon" w Janowie KS Dragon Janów 52 
 8.   Legnicki Klub Taekwon-do LKT Legnica 43 
 9.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon w Kolbudach KS Taekwon Kolbudy 37 
 10.   Miejski Klub Sportowy "Lewart" AGS Lubartów MKS Lewart Lubartów 32 
 11.   Spółdzielczy Klub Sportowy "Start" Olsztyn SKS Start Olsztyn 30 
 11.   Uczniowski Ludowy Klub Sportowy Orient Kłobuck ULKS Orient Kłobuck 30 
 13.   KS Centrum Taekwon-do ITF Wrocław Centrum TKD Wrocław 28 
 14.   Toruński Klub Taekwon-do "Lechmed" Toruń TKT Lechmed Toruń 26 
 15.   Klub Taekwon-do Tradycyjnego w Łodzi KTT Łódź 23 
 16.   Lubelski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do Lublin LSKT Lublin 22 
 17.   Gdyński Klub Sportowy "Posejdon" Gdynia GKS Posejdon Gdynia 20 
 18.   Poznański Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do PSKT Poznań 17 
 18.   UKS Pyzdrskie Centrum TKD Pyzdrskie Centrum 17 
 20.   Klub Koreańskiej Sztuki Walki TKD Lubin KKSW Lubin 16 
 21.   Łódzki Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do ŁSKT Łódź 12 
 22.   Taekwon-do Sport Club "So-san" Białystok TSC So-San Białystok 10 
 23.   Kraśnicka Akademia Taekwon-do KAT Kraśnik 9 
 23.   Uczniowski Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Zabrzu UKS TKD Zabrze 9 
 25.   MKS Radzyńska Akademia Taekwon-do Radzyń Podlaski MKS RAT Radzyń 7 
 26.   Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do "AN-DO" w Pruszczu  SKT AN-DO Pruszcz Gd 6 
 27.   Częstochowska Akademia Taekwon-do Częstochowa CzAT Częstochowa 5 
 28.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Warszawie KST Warszawa 3 
 28.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Victoria Victoria Działoszyn 3 
 28.   Miński Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Mińsk Mazowiecki MKST Mińsk Maz. 3 
 28.   Stołeczny Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do "GARDA" w  SSKT GARDA W-wa 3 
 32.   KST Głubczyce KST Głubczyce 2 
 32.   Międzyszkolny Klub Sportowy Żak w Bialej Podlaskiej MKS ŻAK Biała Podl. 2 
 

Individual female medal classification 
 

Place Name                                                         Date of Birth                    Club                       Gold   Silver  Brown 

 1.   Dąbrowska Anna 02-06-92 SKS Start Olsztyn 2 0 0 
 2.   Sadura Katarzyna 20-04-91 KTT Łódź 1 1 0 
 3.   Kula Justyna 06-04-91 WAT Wrocław 1 0 1 
 3.   Moskaluk Kaja 12-05-93 MKS Lewart Lubartów 1 0 1 
 5.   Łosiak Marta 12-10-93 Taewo KWSW   1 0 0 
 5.   Szczepaniuk Klaudia 15-06-94 LKS Lotos Jabłonna 1 0 0 
 5.   Przytuła Paulina 10-04-92 KSKT Kielce 1 0 0 
 8.   Grzywaczewska Ilona 04-04-92 TKT Lechmed Toruń 0 1 1 
 9.   Kowalczyk Magdalena 19-09-92 KS Dragon Janów 0 1 0 
 9.   Łoboda Dorota 14-01-91 LSKT Lublin 0 1 0 
 9.   Kaczmarska Katarzyna 27-07-93 KSKT Kielce 0 1 0 



 

 9.   Janda Ewa 07-11-93 GKT Gdańsk 0 1 0 
 9.   Kopeć Karolina 17-07-91 LKS Lotos Jabłonna 0 1 0 
 9.   Jawor Dorota 29-06-91 WAT Wrocław 0 1 0 
 15.   Kubis Kamila 03-04-91 KS Dragon Janów 0 0 2 
 15.   Aziewicz Agnieszka 15-10-92 WAT Wrocław 0 0 2 
 17.   Kuta Natalia 29-09-91 LSKT Lublin 0 0 1 
 17.   Juzyszyn Amelia 07-01-92 WAT Wrocław 0 0 1 
 17.   Olszak Natalia 21-07-93 MKS RAT Radzyń 0 0 1 
 17.   Klimasz Joanna 14-03-94 ULKS Orient Kłobuck 0 0 1 
 17.   Kaczan Magdalena 11-12-93 GKT Gdańsk 0 0 1 
 17.   Janczyk Urszula 31-01-93 Centrum TKD Wrocław 0 0 1 
 17.   Kożuszek Natalia 16-09-93 KSKT Kielce 0 0 1 
 17.   Kletke Olga 13-12-93 TKT Lechmed Toruń 0 0 1 
 17.   Dziopa Izabela 06-03-91 LKT Legnica 0 0 1 
  

Individual male medal classification 
 
Place Name                                                       Date of Birth              Club                   Gold   Silver  Brown 
    1.    Leszczyński Iwo                                                      08-03-91            KS Taekwon Kolbudy               1              1              0 
 1.   Zielski Filip 14-11-91 Taewo KWSW   1 1 0 
 3.   Mączka Michał 23-01-91 GKS Posejdon Gdynia 1 0 1 
 3.   Kamiński Mateusz 17-12-91 Taewo KWSW   1 0 1 
 5.   Szulc Adam 29-04-93 WSKT Wrocław 1 0 0 
 5.   Rydz Tomasz 26-04-92 KSKT Kielce 1 0 0 
 5.   Olkiewicz Piotr 30-09-91 WSKT Wrocław 1 0 0 
 5.   Sidor Adrian 10-01-93 KSKT Kielce 1 0 0 
 9.   Dykta Mateusz 26-09-91 KS Taekwon Kolbudy 0 1 0 
 9.   Turski Daniel 15-09-92 WSKT Wrocław 0 1 0 
 9.   Dąbrowski Paweł 20-06-91 LKT Legnica 0 1 0 
 9.   Burzyński Adrian 25-10-93 LKS Lotos Jabłonna 0 1 0 
 9.   Wójcik Jakub 03-06-91 GKT Gdańsk 0 1 0 
 9.   Kostecki Krzysztof 18-09-93 KSKT Kielce 0 1 0 
 15.   Grzędowicz Jędrzej 24-07-93 Taewo KWSW   0 0 1 
 15.   Sycz Szymon 04-09-91 WSKT Wrocław 0 0 1 
 15.   Mieszczakowski Paweł 08-10-91 LKT Legnica 0 0 1 
 15.   Głąb Mateusz 11-10-91 ULKS Orient Kłobuck 0 0 1 
 15.   Szczęsny Gaweł 14-04-92 KKSW Lubin 0 0 1 
 15.   Oleksy Michał 25-08-92 WSKT Wrocław 0 0 1 
 15.   Cur Tomasz 04-07-91 MKS Lewart Lubartów 0 0 1 
 15.   Fliszewski Michał 08-07-93 WSKT Wrocław 0 0 1 
 15.   Kalinowski Jakub 05-01-93 KAT Kraśnik 0 0 1 
 15.   Lewczuk Kondrad 25-02-92 TSC So-San Białystok 0 0 1 
 15.   Gudziak Mariusz 09-11-92 GKT Gdańsk 0 0 1 
 15.   Richert Marcin 11-11-94 KS Taekwon Kolbudy 0 0 1 
 15.   Łopusiewicz Wojciech 13-02-91 Centrum TKD Wrocław 0 0 1 
 15.   Richert Robert 19-12-92 KS Taekwon Kolbudy 0 0 1 

 


